of the Company and as may be permissible at law, viz.: 

A. 	 Period: 2 years w.e.f. 29th May, 2018 with the liberty to either party to terminate the appointment on three 
months’ notice in writing to the other. 

B. 	 Remuneration:

i. 	 Basic Salary: ` 51,480/- (rupees fifty one thousand four hundred eighty only) per month with such 
increments as the Board may decide from time to time, subject however to a ceiling of ` 5,00,000/- 
(rupees five Lakhs only) per month as Basic Salary.

ii. 	 Special Allowance: `1,41,756/- (rupees one lac fourty one  thousand seven hundred and fifty six